
Page 1 of 9 
 

              DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER -2022 
 FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1 
 
 
 
 
 

CDC0629L23 Construction of R.C.C 
framed brick 
boundary wall with Y 
overhang fixed with 
concertina coil 
fencing at top for a 
length of 525.00 
meters at Kumchai 
EPS, Arunachal 
Pradesh. 

Limited 21.06.22 Composite 
Bid System 

19.07.22 21 
(Twenty 
One) Nos. 

21 (Twenty 
One) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6117776 Dtd- 
02.09.2022 

Inland 
Construction 
Co. 

 

1,07,90,023.17 52 Weeks. 

2 
 
 
 
 
 

CDC0277P23 Construction of 
approach road, plinth, 
road over plinth, 
construction of CC/ 
RCC foundation to 
suit CH-3 QUIPPO 
Rig for LOC # TBD 
in Khagorijan of 
Chabua  area 
including supply all 
material except 
cement and bitumen 
and Bitumen Drum 
sheets.    

Press 18.05.2022 Composite 
Bid System 

21.06.22 147 (One 
Hundred 
Forty 
Seven) 

144 (One 
Hundred Forty 
Four) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

3 (Three) Nos. 

*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Yes 6117779 Dtd- 
03.09.2022 

S K Enterprise 

 

1,67,37,175.66 24 Weeks 

3 CDC0638L23 Construction of two 
nos. Bath Heater 
foundation at ITF-
Tengakhat, 

 

 

Limited 21.06.22 Composite 
Bid System 

19.07.2022 151 (One 
Hundred 
Fifty One 
)No. 

147 (One 
Hundred Forty 
Seven) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

4 (Four) Nos. 

*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6117803 Dtd- 
13.09.2022 

G Gogoi & 
Brothers 

 

36,64,972.31 24 Weeks 



Page 2 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

4 
 
 
 
 

CDC0626L23 Construction of 
Overhead shed at 
COCP Yard for ICE 
Field & WI section of 
Field Engineering 
Department inside 
Industrial Area, 
Duliajan, and supply 
of all materials except 
cement. 

Limited 21.06.22 Composite 
Bid System 

19.07.2022 72 
(Seventy 
Two) Nos. 

72 (Seventy 
Two) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

NIL Yes 6117805 Dtd- 
13.09.2022 

A. K Garodia 
 

59,78,733.61 70 Weeks 

5 
 
 
 
 

CDC0636L23  Construction of CC 
mattress inside the 
tank dyke at ITF 
Tengakhat. Approx. 
area of CC mattress is 
2700.00sq mtrs 

Limited 21.06.22 Composite 
Bid System 

19.07.22 151(One 
Hundred 
Fifty One) 
nos. 

147 (One 
Hundred Forty 
Seven) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

4 (Four) Nos. 

*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6117804 Dtd- 
13.09.2022 

Rajib Konwar 

 

28,11,945.45 12 Weeks 

6 
 
 
 
 
 

CDC0374L23 Vertical Extension of 
the CMT Building at 
Duliajan, including 
internal electrification 
and supply of all 
materials except 
cement. 

Limited 26.05.22 Composite 
Bid System 

21.06.22 21(Twenty 
One) 

18 (Eighteen) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

3 (Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6117806 Dtd- 
13.09.2022 

Khan & Co. 
 

70,67,173.87 72 Weeks 

7 CDC0768L23 Hiring of  
Consultancy Services 
for Comprehensive 
Architectural, Civil 
Engineering Services, 
Geotechnical 
Investigation, 
Topographical 
Survey, Preparation of 
Master/Site Plan, etc. 
under Field Head 
Quarter (FHQ), M/s 
Oil India Limited, 
Duliajan, Assam. 

limited 04.07.22 Composite 
Bid System 

02.08.2022 4 (Four) 
Nos. 

4 (Four) Nos. 

1 Archineer & 
Associates 
2. Design 
Concepts 
3. Cadmetric 
Consulting 
4. Bhaskar 
Sharma & 
Associates 

Nil Yes 6117808 Dtd- 
13.09.2022 

Design 
Concepts 

 

8,00,000.00 06 Weeks. 



Page 3 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

8 CDC0774L23 Construction of over 
ground 400 KL RCC 
Water Storage Tank at 
OCS-8, Sasoni. 

limited 02.07.2022 Composite 
Bid System 

28.07.2022 61 (Sixty 
One) Nos.  

60 (Sixty) Nos. 

*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

1 (One) No. 

Lakhyadhar 
Chetia 

Yes 6117821 Dtd- 
19.09.2022 

Smti Reena 
Gohain 

 

19,00,076.51 42 Weeks 

9 CDC0779L23 Construction of over 
ground 400 KL RCC 
Water Storage Tank at 
Joypur OCS. 

Limited 02.07.22 Composite 
Bid System 

28.07.2022 58 (Fifty 
Eight) 

57 (Fifty Seven) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

1 (One) No. 

Lakhyadhar 
Chetia 

 6117826 Dtd- 
19.09.2022 

Nibash Kar 

 

19,00,076.51 42 Weeks. 

10 CDC0772L23 Construction of 
Boundary wall at 
OCS Tengakhat for 
Field Engg office 
building of Length 
150.00 M, Height 
:(1.2 m brick wall 
+1.2 m jingle 
wire),including 
supply of all materials 
except cement.   

Limited 02.07.2022 Composite 
Bid System 

28.07.2022 65 (Sixty 
Five) Nos. 

64 (Sixty Four) 
Nos.  
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

1 (One) No. 

Lakhyadhar 
Chetia 

Yes 6117825 Dtd- 
19.09.2022 

Sibo Prasad 
Buragohain 

 

14,81,967.54 18 eeks
. 

11 GEM/2022/226
7801 

Hiring services for 
consultancy services 

Gem 
Portal 

16.06.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

06.07.2022 02 (Two) 01 
1) M/s. Sujalam 
Consultants 

01 
1) M/s. 
Crystclear Tech 
India Private 
Limited 

Yes 6117798 
Dated 
09.09.2022 

M/s. Sujalam 
Consultants 

16,00,000.00 08.10.2023 

12 GEM/2022/B/2
392504 

Maintenance of 
plants/Flowers 

Gem 
Portal 

28.07.2022 Single 
Stage 
Double 
Bid 
System 

08.08.2022 03 (Three) 03 
1) M/s. Beauty 
Nursery 
2)M/s. Knox 
Group 
3)M/s. Dobori 
 

0 
None 

Yes 6117774 
Dated 
01.09.2022 

M/s. Beauty 
Nursery 

19,58,400.00 10.09.2024 

13 GEM/2022/B/2
216914 

Maintenance of  Road 
Roller 

Gem 
Portal 

28.05.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

24.06.2022 02 (Two) 01 
1) M/s. 
Satyanarayan 
Industries 

01 
01)M/s.Sohum 
Industrial Sales 

Corporation 

Yes 6117809 
Dated  
13.09.2022 

M/s. 
Satyanarayan 
Industries 

45,93,000.00 27.09.2024 



Page 4 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

14 GEM/2022/B/2
342141 

Maintenance of  
Green Belt and Golf 
Course 

Gem 
Portal 

13.07.2022 Single 
Stage 
Double 
Bid 
System 

03.08.2022 02 (Two) 02 
1) M/s.Hazarika 
Enterprise 
2)M/s. M.Dutta 
& Co. 
 

0 
None 

Yes 6117775 
Dated 
02.09.2022 

M/s. Hazarika 
Enterprise 

19,65,371.24 15.09.2025 

15 GEM/2022/B/2
286277 
(OIL Tender 
No. 
CDIO679P23 ) 

Off  loading of item 
from railway wagon 

Gem 
Portal 
 

23.06.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

20.07.2022 07 
(Seven) 

07 
1) M/s. Utpal 
Chetia 
2)M/s. South 
Asia 
Consultancy 
3)M/s. Dobori 
4)Dipak Kumar 
Dewri 
5) M/s. 
Hazarika 
Enterprise 
6)M/s. 
Surjyadhar 
Tamuli 
7)M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 

0 
None 

Yes 6117811 
Dated 
14.09.2022 

M/s. Utpal 
Chetia 

1,21,74,200.00 02.10.2026 

16 CDI9922P22 Renovation of 
Electronic Workshop 

OIL’s E-
Tender 

17.03.2022 Single 
Stage 
Composit
e Bid 
System 
 

02.06.2022 04 (Four)        01 
 
1)B.S. 
Associates 

         03 
 
1)Interior Décor 
2)Decobiance 
3)Acoutec 

Yes 6117849 
Dated 
27.09.2022 

M/s. B.S. 
ASSOCIATES 

4,86,800.00 25.04.2023 

17 CDT1320P23 Hiring services of 
04(four) Nos. readily 
available 30MT TTU, 
to be stationed at any 
place of OIL's 
activities in Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh for 
a period of 03(three) 
months 
 

Open E- 
Tender 

24.08.2022 Single 30.08.2022 01 01 
Bikash Borah 

00 Yes. 6117787 
dated  
06.09.2022 

Bikash Borah 39,97,777.2 03 months 



Page 5 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

18 CDT1022P23 Hiring services of 
01(one) Nos. readily 
available minimum 
18MT lifting capacity 
Crane, to be stationed 
at any place of oil's 
activities in Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh for 
a period of 01(One) 
year 

Open E- 
Tender 

23.07.2022 Single 04.08.2022 02 02 
M/s. Engineering 
Enterprise, 
Duliajan 

M/s. Arihant 
Cargo Carriers 
Pvt. Ltd,, 

00 Yes 6117799 
dated  
10.09.2022 

Engineering 
Enterprise 

55,25,253.3 01 year 

19 CDT1022P23 Hiring services of 
01(one) Nos. readily 
available minimum 
18MT lifting capacity 
Crane, to be stationed 
at any place of oil's 
activities in Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh for 
a period of 01(One) 
year 

Open E- 
Tender 

23.07.2022 Single 04.08.2022 02 02 00 Yes 6117801 
dated  
12.09.2022 

Arihant Cargo 
Carriers Pvt. 
Ltd. 

55,25,253.3 01 year 

20 
 
 
 

CDO0195P23 Repairing of old/ 
damaged 
160KL/ 500KL/ 
795KL Crude Oil 
Storage Tanks at 
different production 
locations/ installations 
on call out basis 
 

E-Tender, 
Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

07.05.2022 Two bid 07.06.2022 04 (i) M/s. Mech 
Technik (I) Pvt. 
Ltd.  
(ii) M/s. 
Technomech 
Services 

(i) M/s. North 
East 
Engineering & 
Construction 
(ii) M/s. Oval 
Projects 
Engineering 

Yes 6117733 
dated 
01.09.2022 

M/s. 
Technomech 
Services 

 3,73,12,980.00 30.09.2025 

21 CDO9202L22 Hiring of Services for 
Connected Worker 
Project under DRIVE 
Initiative 

 Limited E-
Tender, 
Single 
Stage Two 
Bid system 

23.12.2021 Two bid 08.03.2022 03 (i) M/s. 
Yokogawa India 
Ltd.  
(ii) M/s. 
Schlumberger 
Solutions Pvt. Ltd.  

(i) M/s. Bahwan 
Cybertek Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Yes 6117857 
dated 
30.09.2022 

M/s. Yokogawa 
India Ltd.  
 

 74,796,960.00 17.02.2028 

 
 
 
 

 



Page 6 of 9 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

 
1 
 
 
 
 
 

CDC0629L23 21 (Twenty One) Nos. 
L. Borgohain, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Bijoy Kumar Beria, M M Construction, Mukti Nath Sonowal 
Inland Construction Co., Nirman Bikash, Junali Enterprises, Nayak & Co., Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, R.K. Deb & 
Co, Techno-Chem India, Ningru Builders, Syan Brothers, United Construction Company, R B Associates, Sakhang 
Ngemu, United Builders, Gogoi & Company, Baruas' Industries 
 
 
 

Nil 

2 
 
 
 
 
 

CDC0277P23 144 (One Hundred Forty Four) Nos. 
 
Hridayananda Konwar, L. Borgohain, Babar Ali Khan, Sankalpa Associates, Nayak & Co., Sri Himangshu Deka 
S.B. Enterprises, M P Transport Carriers, Ripan Borah, A P Enterprise, Hitendra Kumar Barah, M/s. P K Agency 
Indra Gogoi, Partha Pratim Sharma, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, T.P. Enterprises, Amun Motor Parts & Eng. Works, Raju 
Dutta, Protul Duarah, Baruas' Industries, Hema Gogoi, S K Enterprise, Nurul Amin, Binud Kr.Saikia, Ujjal Baruah 
Shree Constructions, Mridu-Gunjan Enterprise, Utpal Gogoi, Anupam Saikia ,Numal Saikia, M. B. Enterprises 
Sujit Gogoi, Ace Consortium,  Biju Hazarika, Khagen Konch, Sahabuddin Siddique, Mridul Borah, Arnab Enterprises 
B.K. Gogoi, Girindra Kumar Bhuyan, A. M. Construction, Laban Dutta, Nikhilesh Gogoi, Pallab Chetia, Dipen 
Konwar, Junali Enterprises, Pankaj Raidongia, Ram Swarup Yadav, S. C. Enterprise, Udeepta Phukan, Prakash 
Sharma, Chafiang Aran, Global Construction, Ganesh Tamuli Engineering Private Ltd, Dulal Dutta, Pabitra Saikia 
Subanshiri Enterprise, G.L.Agarwalla, Tapan Dutta, ,United Construction Company R B Associates, O.P Garodia 
Syan Brothers, Loknath & Compa, Ranjan Dutta, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Friend Enterprise, Mintu Saikia, Inland 
Construction Co., Jagadish Singh, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, S S Construction, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd. 
Thungwa Engineering & Construction, Ascon, Braja Nath Gogoi, Nirman, Dutta Enterprise, Brahmaputra Build And 
Construction, M M Construction, Rudra Saikia, Budheswar Buragohain, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Gauri Dirial 
Gogoi & Sons Co, Debajyoti Das, Kalyan Enterprise, Gopal Chetry, Moni Ram Sahu, Kaniska Gogoi, Manoj Konwar 
Sunil Shah, Pragati Sales And Supply, Tapan Mantri, ,Pulin Ch.Gogoi Raju Phukan, Ujjal Baruah, Pranjal 
Construction, Prosanta Boruah, S G Construction, Junu Bora, ,Techno-Chem India Tapan Dutta, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & 
Co., B.K.More, Sanjeev Mathews, Kaushal Sharma, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Sri Amrit Gogoi, Utpal Chetia, United 
Builders, Kajal Hore, R.K. Deb & Co, Excel Engineering, Sumit Chachan, Aditya Dowarah, Probin Dutta 
Mukti Nath Sonowal, Lexicon Engineering, Power Tools & Engineering, Kamal Giri, Biren Borkotoky, Neog & Sons 
Enterprise, Sunil Hazarika, Kundu & Co, Diganta Gogoi, P.J. Construction, Sanjay Kumar Singh, Kanai Chetia 
Putul Saikia, Gogoi & Company, M Kalita & Co, Gupta & Co, Nirman Bikash, Sakhang Ngemu, Suman Construction 
Ningru Builders, J M & Company, Jadumoni Rajkonwar, Santosh Garodia, Pranjal Neog, Monuj Chetia, Sincon 
Engineering, D. J. Construction 
 
 

3 (Three) Nos. 

Shree Shyam International, Vijay Agarwal & Sons, Krishna 
Borah 



Page 7 of 9 
 

3 CDC0638L23 147 (One Hundred Forty Seven) Nos. 
Pranjit Hazarika, Jadav Baruah, Link Tech Contract Co-Op Society Ltd, Deva Kanta Das, Gobin Ch. Gohain, 
Tulen Gogoi, Ranuraj Construction, Sunrise Construction, Hill View Enterprise, Diganta Gogoi, J.B. Enterprise 
G.D.Construction, D & D Construction, Himanta Hazarika, Joon Construction, T P R O D Enterprise, Ajanta 
Diganta Enterprise, Das Brothers & Sons, Kumud Saikia, Pankaj Enterprise, Pranjal Baruah, Jeet Constructions 
Hazarika Brothers, D.G. & Co., Giridhar Gogoi, J B Enterprise, Rup Konwar Construction, Puberun Enterprise 
B.K. Hazarika, Promud Gogoi, ,Atul Phukan Raj & Raj Construction,  J. Enterprise, Ann Pee Associates 
P.J. Construction, Purnima Enterprise, D Borah & Construction, Bhadra Kanta Gogoi, Jabamoni Dutta, Lalit Chamuah 
B.C. Borah, R K S Enterprise, B K Enterprise, Doimari Association, Das Gupta & Co., Himgiri Construction 
Pradip Hazarika, D C Construction, Deepak Enterprise, Gogoi Construction, Tileswar Kalita, B.O. Construction 
T.B. Enterprise, Sunil Ojah, , Phukan Construction & Order Suppliers, M & D Co., G.R. Nirmolia & Co., Baikuntha 
Gogoi, Borthakur Brothers, Langam Tangha, Trimurti Constructions, Mahabir Builders, Pee Gee Cons & Industries 
Chitta Ranjan Gogoi, Jaya Enterprise, Mamoni Sharma, P J Saikia, Sailen Singh, ,T & T Constn Jagot Ch. Dihingia 
S N Enterprise, Niharika Construction, R K Gogoi Enterprise, Nirmal Chetia, Khageswar Doimari, Ajit Saikia 
Thanu Nalboria, Borah Associates, Lila Kanta Saikia, ,Umed Ahmed, Putul Sharma, Prasanta Sharma, Kub Enterprise 
Bikash Gogoi, H & P Company, J & M Enterprise, S.T. Construction, Nibanua Yubak Byabasaik Samabai Samity 
Prakash Konwar, B D Construction & Supplier, Baby Construction, Bhaben Handique, Dipantar Borsaikia 
Rajib Enterprise, Ujjal Borkataky, Saikia Construction, Jitumoni Hazarika, HP And JP Enterprise, Hridayananda 
Konwar, Zakir Hussain, R Khan, Ansari Construction, Nripen Talukdar, Ranjit Gogoi & Co, Jitu Kr. Gogoi 
Hazarika Enterprise, Mahanta Traders, Utpal Borah, Orient Traders, Binod Kalita & Co., Hemanta Konwar & Co 
Probin Saikia, Pulin Gogoi, ,Satyajit Hazarika, Kaushik Deb & Sons, Rajiv Yadav, B M Enterprise, Gogoi 
Construction & Co, Robin Gogoi, Jeoti Dutta, Loknath & Compa, Surjya Sonowal, Sheema Construction, Panindra 
Hazarika, Bolin Gogoi, Jagadish Rajkonwar, Mahabahu Enterprise, Nazim Borah, Tiwari Construction, Duliajan 
Sanitation Services Co-Op, Harmony Enterprise, Md. Edrish, Chandan Boro, ,Joygeswar Neog Moran Trimurti 
Transport Contract & Supp, Sukriti Bhushon Deb, Sukheswar Boruah, Baruah Brothers, Tridev Enterprise 
G Gogoi & Brothers, B.N.Construction, Basanta Deka, Dipak Enterprise, D J Construction, R & R Enterprise, 
Gogoi & Sons 

4 (Four) Nos. 

Prabhat Goswami, Sri Krishna Rao, Sri Pankaj Gogoi, Sri 
Deven Kalita 

4 
 
 
 
 

CDC0626L23 72 (Seventy Two) Nos. 
H.D. Construction, Swargari & Company, Gohain Construction, Noklim Latem, Arup Goswami, B P Enterprise, Lok 
Bahadur Sonar, Laxmi Construction, ,Singha Enterprise J.N. Company, B.D. Enterprise, Olivia Construction, Gohain 
Construction, Kheremia Samabay Samity, Labanya Construction, Gunama Enterprise, Ajoy Kumar Borah, Mukul 
Buragohain, Angkur Construction, S C Bhowmick & Co, Gogoi Enterprise, J K Construction & Co, Kundu & Co 
Rajani Builders, A.K. Garodia, ,Dipen Konwar ,Jatin Chetia ,Progoti Enterprise, Tileswar Konwar, D.P.G. 
Construction, Bipul Kalita, Deep Enterprise, B K Agarwalla, Anuradha Builders & Carriers, Duliajan Commercial Co-
Op Society Ltd, L.G. Construction, Sen & Sons, Gogoi Enterprise, Omega Enterprise, Dhrubajyoti Phukan 
Diganta Baruah, Magarman & Co., Paresh Gogoi, B.P & Sons, S.P. Enterprise, M G Enterprise, Kunta Bikash Gogoi 
Associated Eve's Construction, Bhabani Enterprise, Delta Enterprise, Jhon Brothers, Indradhanu Enterprise, Sunil Das 
& Company, Jyotsna Enterprise, N N Enterprise, M.L.C Enterprise, Sunil Kumar Bhadra, M C Baruah & Co, M.M. 
Enterprise, Upper Assam Caravan, Nilraj Enterprise, Himalaya Enterprise, B Henchowa, Sharma Construction 
M.A. Enterprise, Deep Construction, Ujjal Gogoi, Kushab Dowarah, Ohio Construction, Dinesh Chetia 
Madhuri Enterprise, Ranjan Saikia 
 

NIL 



Page 8 of 9 
 

5 
 
 
 
 

CDC0636L23  147 (One Hundred Forty Seven) Nos. 
Pranjit Hazarika, Link Tech Contract Co-Op Society Ltd, Tileswar Kalita, T.B. Enterprise, Baikuntha Gogoi, Tulen 
Gogoi, Borthakur Brothers, Ranuraj Construction, Hill View Enterprise, Diganta Gogoi, Thanu Nalboria, Joon 
Construction, Prasanta Sharma, ,Bikash Gogoi Pranjal Baruah, Jitumoni Hazarika, HP And JP Enterprise, 
Hridayananda Konwar, Zakir Hussain, R Khan, ,Ansari Construction ,Nripen Talukdar Puberun Enterprise 
Probin Saikia, Raj & Raj Construction, ,J. Enterprise Lila Kanta Saikia, G.D.Construction, Rajiv Yadav, Kaushik Deb 
& Sons, Nibanua Yubak Byabasaik Samabai Samity, Baikuntha Lahan, Bolin Gogoi, ,Jagadish Rajkonwar Chandan 
Boro, G Gogoi & Brothers, R K S Enterprise, B.C. Borah , Gogoi & Sons, Himgiri Construction, Pradip Hazarika 
D C Construction, Deepak Enterprise, Jadav Baruah, P. Hazarika, Gogoi Construction, B.O. Construction, Deva Kanta 
Das, Sunil Ojah, Phukan Construction & Order Suppliers, M & D Co., G.R. Nirmolia & Co., Kanauj Saikia, Gobin 
Ch. Gohain, Langam Tangha,Trimurti Constructions , Mahabir Builders, Pee Gee Cons & Industries, Chitta Ranjan 
Gogoi, Sunrise Construction, Jaya Enterprise, Mamoni Sharma, P J Saikia, Sailen Singh, T & T Constn, Jagot Ch. 
Dihingia, S N Enterprise, Niharika Construction, R K Gogoi Enterprise, Nirmal Chetia, Umed Ahmed, Putul Sharma 
Kub Enterprise, Das Brothers & Sons, H & P Company, Prakash Konwar, B D Construction & Supplier, Ann Pee 
Associates, Baby Construction, Bhaben Handique, Dipantar Borsaikia, Rajib Enterprise, Ujjal Borkataky, Jeet 
Constructions, Prabhat Goswami, Saikia Construction, Hazarika Brothers, D.G. & Co., Duliajan Sanitation Services 
Co-Op, Giridhar Gogoi, J B Enterprise, Ranjit Gogoi & Co, Jitu Kr. Gogoi, Rup Konwar Construction, Hazarika 
Enterprise, Krishna Rao, ,Mahanta Traders ,Utpal Borah Promud Gogoi, ,B.K. Hazarika Orient Traders 
Sheema Construction, Binod Kalita & Co., ,Hemanta Konwar & Co Atul Phukan, Pulin Gogoi, Rajib Konwar 
Satyajit Hazarika, Robin Gogoi, B M Enterprise, Ajanta, P.J. Construction, Gogoi Construction & Co, S.T. 
Construction, Jeoti Dutta, Diganta Enterprise, Loknath & Compa, Surjya Sonowal, Kumud Saikia, Borah Associates 
Ajit Saikia, Partha Pratim Borah, ,Panindra Hazarika ,Purnima Enterprise D Borah & Construction, Tiwari 
Construction, Mahabahu Enterprise, D.K. Phukan, Bhadra Kanta Gogoi, Joygeswar Neog, Harmony Enterprise 
Md. Edrish, Jabamoni Dutta, Pankaj Gogoi, Lalit Chamuah, Moran Trimurti Transport Contract & Supp, Sukriti 
Bhushon Deb, Sukheswar Boruah, ,Tridev Enterprise ,B.N.Construction,  Basanta Deka, Dipak Enterprise 
Pankaj Enterprise, D J Construction, R & R Enterprise, B K Enterprise, Doimari Association 

4 (Four) Nos. 

Baruah Brothers, Nazim Borah, Amar Construction, Deven 
Kalita 

6 
 
 
 
 
 

CDC0374L23 18 (Eighteen) Nos. 
Singha Enterprise, Gogoi Enterprise, ,Gohain Construction ,Laxmi Construction J.N. Company, Progoti Enterprise 
N N Enterprise, Jatin Chetia, ,Noklim Latem ,H.D. Construction Khan & Co, B K Dutta & Brothers, Ajoy Kumar 
Borah, Kundu & Co, ,M.L.C Enterprise ,Bipul Kalita, Arup Goswami, Kushal Konwar 

3 (Three) Nos. 
DC Construction, DK Phukan, Kushal Konwar 

8 CDC0774L23 60 (Sixty) Nos. 

A.K. Rajkhowa, T.R. Enterprise, ,Binita Gogoi ,Jatin Deka ,Jayanta Gogoi, Renu Gogoi, Jaya Borah Bharalua 
Bharati Sarkar, Nibash Kar, ,Bijoy Borah ,United Enterprise Deven Kalita, M. Gohain, H.B. & Co., Banita Saikia 
Pioneer Brothers, C. G. Construction, Sharma Builder's, J K Enterprise, Jibon Duarah, Kalpana Borah, Biren Hazarika 
Tanu Lahan, D.B. Enterprise, ,Monuranjan Phukan Maya Chakraborty, Dulumoni Saikia, Dipen Sonowal, Sujit Sen 
Sibo Prasad Buragohain, Renu Enterprise, Chitra Ranjan Dutta, Pacific Construction, Anipa Enterprise, Jang Bahadur 
Yadav, Ujjal Seal, Rabin Gogoi, Tilu Gogoi, Progoti Enterprise, Keot Enterprise, D.D. Construction, Parag Gogoi 
Jatin Gogoi, Prodip Chutia, P.C. Construction, Runu Gogoi, Ganesh Sonowal, M J Enterprise, Hussain Firm 
Jonali Adhyapak, Hemanta Konwar, Ruma Enterprise, Tanushri Dhar, P. Chamuah Enterprise, Smti. Reena Gohain 
Vying Enterprise, Malini Enterprise, Himu Enterprise, Kusha Gogoi, M R Construction 

1 (One) No. 

Lakhyadhar Chetia 



Page 9 of 9 
 

9 CDC0779L23 57 (Fifty Seven) Nos. 
Renu Gogoi, Jayanta Gogoi, Dipen Sonowal, Pacific Construction, Progoti Enterprise, D.D. Construction, United 
Enterprise, Pioneer Brothers, C. G. Construction, P. Chamuah Enterprise, Sharma Builder's, M R Construction 
Kalpana Borah, Biren Hazarika, ,A.K. Rajkhowa ,T.R. Enterprise Tanu Lahan, D.B. Enterprise, Monuranjan Phukan 
Binita Gogoi, Jatin Deka, Maya Chakraborty, ,Dulumoni Saikia, Sujit Sen, Sibo Prasad Buragohain, Jaya Borah 
Bharalua, Renu Enterprise, Bharati Sarkar, Nibash Kar, Bijoy Borah, Anipa Enterprise, Ujjal Seal, Jang Bahadur 
Yadav, Rabin Gogoi, ,Tilu Gogoi ,Keot Enterprise Parag Gogoi, Jatin Gogoi, ,Prodip Chutia P.C. Construction 
Runu Gogoi, ,Ganesh Sonowal ,M J Enterprise Hussain Firm, ,Jonali Adhyapak Hemanta Konwar, Ruma Enterprise 
Deven Kalita, M. Gohain, H.B. & Co., Banita Saikia, Smti. Reena Gohain, Vying Enterprise, Himu Enterprise 
J K Enterprise, Kusha Gogoi, ,Jibon Duarah  

1 (One) No. 

Lakhyadhar Chetia 

10 CDC0772L23 64 (Sixty Four) Nos.  
Buli Enterprise, A.K. Rajkhowa, ,T.R. Enterprise Monuranjan Phukan, Maya Chakraborty, Jayanta Gogoi, Dulumoni 
Saikia, Renu Enterprise, ,Nibash Kar ,Ruma Enterprise ,United Enterprise Deven Kalita, H.B. & Co., M. Gohain 
Banita Saikia, Pioneer Brothers, ,C. G. Construction ,Himu Enterprise, J K Enterprise, S S Enterprise, Kalpana Borah 
Biren Hazarika, Tanu Lahan, ,D.B. Enterprise Binita Gogoi, Jatin Deka, Moniram Borah, Kabita Bhuyan, Nripen 
Moran, P.C.Enterprise, ,Renu Gogoi Dipen Sonowal, Sujit Sen, ,Sibo Prasad Buragohain Jaya Borah Bharalua, 
Bharati Sarkar, Bijoy Borah, Pacific Construction, ,Anipa Enterprise Jang Bahadur Yadav, Ujjal Seal, Rabin Gogoi 
Tilu Gogoi, Progoti Enterprise, Keot Enterprise, Satish Kumar Rai, ,D.D. Construction Parag Gogoi, Jatin Gogoi 
Prodip Chutia, P.C. Construction, ,Runu Gogoi ,R. Builders , Ganesh Sonowal, Hussain Firm, Jonali Adhyapak, 
Hemanta Konwar, P. Chamuah Enterprise, Smti. Reena Gohain, Vying Enterprise, Sharma Builder's, Kusha Gogoi 
Jibon Duarah, M R Construction 

1 (One) No. 

Lakhyadhar Chetia 

 


